## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9732-9734/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2022 in RFA No.698/2014, RFA No.699/2014 and RFA No.1241/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KRISHAN KUMAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.9735-9739/2023 (IV-B)

Date: 04-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Verma, Adv.

Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.

Ms. Kriti Dang, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Yashvi Aswani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned Additional Advocate General appearing on behalf of the respondent – State of Haryana submits that no counter affidavit is required to be filed. He further submits that SLP(C) ........D.No.39178/2022 has been filed by the State of Haryana and its authorities.

2

2. Let SLP(C).......D.No.39178/2022 be listed along with these Special Leave Petitions, subject to curing of defects, if any.

3. List on 15.09.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**