

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).39180/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 1608/2014 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 2285/2014 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 2286/2014 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 2449/2014 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 2450/2014 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 3389/2014 30-05-2022 in RFA No.4329/2014 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 4436/2014 30-05-2022 in RFA No.4437/2014 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 4639/2014 30-05-2022 in RFA No.5288/2014 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 5555/2014 30-05-2022 in RFA No.6574/2014 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 7969/2014 30-05-2022 in RFA No.8785/2014 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 128/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No.1492/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 2175/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No.3723/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 3724/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No.3725/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 3726/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No.3727/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 3765/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No.3766/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 3767/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No.3768/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 3786/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No.3787/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 3801/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No.3802/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 3803/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No.3804/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 3805/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No.3806/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 3807/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No.3808/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 3809/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No.3810/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 3811/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No.4961/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 6065/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No.7102/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 2980/2016 30-05-2022 in RFA No.1734/2017 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 2280/2018 30-05-2022 in RFA No.2279/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

**HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDER LAL GARG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No.173298/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.173299/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)**

WITH

Item No.42

SLP(C) No(s).9732-9734/2023

SLP(C) No.9735-9739/2023 (IV-B)

Diary No(s).39178/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154789/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.154790/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No.20055/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.20003-20006/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.20008-20009/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.20007/2023 (IV-B)

Date : 15-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Vikrant S Verma, Adv.
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Yashvi Aswani, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Vikrant S Verma, Adv.
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Yashvi Aswani, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No.39180/2022

1. Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the application seeking condonation of delay, returnable on 21.11.2023.
2. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

SLP(C) No(s).9735-9739/2023

1. As per the office report, service is complete except respondent no.6.
2. Let unserved respondent be served through dasti notice.
3. Post the matters on 21.11.2023.

Diary No.39178/2022

1. Issue notice on the special leave petition(s) as well as on the application seeking condonation of delay, returnable on 21.11.2023.
2. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List all the matters on 21.11.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)