SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).40058/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2022 in RFA No.4437/2014, 30-05-2022 in RFA No.4436/2014, 30-05-2022 in RFA No.7969/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KANWAR SAIN JAIN (DEAD) THROUGH LR & ANR. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.212215/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.212217/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.212218/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 17-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.P. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garq, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice, returnable on 21.11.2023.
- 3. Tag with SLP(C) Nos.9732-9734/2023 and other connected matters.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)