

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9732-9734/2023
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2022
in RFA No. 698/2014 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 699/2014 30-05-2022 in
RFA No. 1241/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

KRISHAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9735-9739/2023 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 39178/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154789/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.154790/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 39180/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No.173298/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.173299/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 20055/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 20003-20006/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 20008-20009/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 20007/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 103076/2023 FOR
PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 103078/2023 FOR
APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 103082/2023 FOR SETTING ASIDE
AN ABATEMENT ON IA 103084/2023 FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON
IA 103087/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 103089/2023)

SLP(C) No. 23895-23897/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.212215/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.212217/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.212218/2023-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Vikarant S Verma, Adv.
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Yashvi Aswani, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.P. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Vikrant S Verma, Adv.
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Yashvi Aswani, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Keane Sardinha, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. H.l. Tikku, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kumar, AOR
Ms. Yasmeet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Sangam Panghal, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Shrivastva, Adv.
Ms. Vidhanshi Kamalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matters for hearing on 23.01.2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)